

10-28-2002 102261,969.800

H LLP)0)

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
Marsh USA Inc. A Delaware corporation	ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY A New York corporation 1400 American Lane Schaumburg, Illinois 60196
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
X Assignment _ Merger and Change of Name _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Release of Security Interest	Yes: No: X 2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED: Yes: No: X
3A. EXECUTION DATE: September 20, 2002 3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: September 20, 2002	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).: Reg. No. 2,073,569 – RISKEDGE (stylized)
Additional numbers attached? NO	Additional numbers attached? NO
Jennifer L. Dean, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 1	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
7. TOTAL FEE: \$40.00 (Check Enclosed) 8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Jennifer L. Dean Date: October 31, 2002
Our Ref: 31833.716/173591	Page 1 of 3

10/25/2002 BBYRNE 00000148 2073569

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

FLED BY GOURIER/ Outobert 2002

31833.716/173594 DC\359213\1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002605 FRAME: 0069

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of this 20th day of September, 2002 by and between Marsh USA Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignor") and Zurich American Insurance Company, a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 1400 American Lane, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,073,569 for the mark RISKEDGE (Stylized) (hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions for and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Mark.
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute all documents that are necessary in order to effect recordal of the Assignment as well as to enforce the effect of the Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002605 FRAME: 0070

4. The Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed the Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on its behalf on the day and year first set forth above.

MARSH USAJNC.

Bv:

ame:

Date:

7.1.41.14 DIRECT

, 2002

ACKNOWLEDGED:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

-

Name: LINDA H. Mullenbach

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

Title:

Senior Vice President

Date:

October 1, 2002, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002605 FRAME: 0071